The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is ` 30,00,00,000/-

(Rupees Thirty Crores Only) divided into 2,50,00,000 Equity

Shares of ` 10/- each and 5,00,000 Preference Shares of

` 100/- each.

ii. The Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Share Capital of the

Company is ` 21,74,35,000/- (Rupees Twenty One Crores

Seventy four Lakh Thirty Five Thousand only) divided into

2,17,43,500 (Two Crores Seventeen lakh Forty three Thousand

Five Hundred Only) Equity Shares of ` 10/- each.

6. The Transferor Company's main object, inter-alia

To carry on the business of manufacturing, processing, spinning,

doubling, combing, weaving, ginning, bailing, knitting, winning,

g) Encashment of leaves as per Company’s Rules.